

尺寸：65x105mm 材质：100g书纸 工艺：单黑双面印刷 折页方式：骑马钉

英语

Jelly Comb

User Manual
2.4GHz+ Bluetooth+ Bluetooth
Rechargeable RGB Backlit Mouse

MS057

Product Features

- Left Button
- Scroll Wheel
- Bluetooth 1 Indicator Light
- Rechargeable Indicator Light / Low Battery Red Indicator Light / DPI Blue Indicator Light
- Mode Switch Button / Bluetooth Pairing Button
- USB Charging Port
- DPI Switch Button
- Back
- LED Button

2.4GHz USB Connection

- Turn on the power switch button.
- Open the cover and take out the USB receiver. Notice: Buckle out the cover from behind first and then slide out the cover.
- Press the mode switch button until the white indicator light flashes quickly, which means the mouse enters 2.4G mode.
- Plug the USB receiver into the USB port on the computer.

Bluetooth Connection

- Turn on the power switch button.
- Press the mode switch button to switch to ② or ③, and the white indicator light flashes slowly.
- Long press the mode switch button for 3-5s until the white indicator light flashes quickly, which means the mouse enters Bluetooth pairing mode.

For Windows 10

- Select "Bluetooth Device" on computer.
- Click "Add or Delete Bluetooth Device".
- Find the Bluetooth named "BT + 2.4G Mouse" and click to pair.

For Mac OS

- Find "System Preferences" on Mac.
- Click "Bluetooth".
- Find the Bluetooth named "BT + 2.4G Mouse" in the list and click to pair.

For iOS

- Click "Bluetooth" in System Preferences.
- Enter "Accessibility" in "Settings" and choose "Touch".
- Select "Bluetooth" in "Settings" and turn it on.
- Find the Bluetooth named "BT + 2.4G Mouse" in the list and click to pair.
- When it shows as "Connected", the mouse will work.

For Android

- Click "Setting" on the device and turn on the Bluetooth.
- Find the Bluetooth named "BT + 2.4G Mouse" in the list and click to pair.
- When it shows as "Connected", the mouse will work.

Mode Switch Method

After BT/1 BT/2 USB Receiver are successfully paired or connected, short press the mode switch button to easily switch from different modes.

Bluetooth 1 Device Connection
2.4G USB Connection
Bluetooth 2 Device Connection

Short press the mode switch button and easily switch between 3 devices.

Charging Function Guide

- When low voltage indicator light and channel indicator light flash quickly, once a second for 10 times, it means that the battery is very low, please charge the mouse with charging cable. The indicator light is not while charging and off after fully charged.
- Red light turns on when connecting the charging cable to USB port on the computer for charging. The charging process is about 1-3 hours, the battery indicator light turns off when fully charged.

Specification

Basic Specification:
Chip: Nordic NRF51802W
Engine: Optical
Mouse DPI: 1000-1600-2400
Mouse Size: 114.4 x 64.4 x 38mm
Mouse Weight: 95g

2.4G Transmission Specification:
Transmission Distance: 10 meters
Working Voltage: 3.7V
Working Current: 5.5mA
Mouse Polling Rate: 250Hz
System Requirement: Available USB port, Windows XP/7/8/10 or later; Mac OS X 10.10 or later.

Bluetooth Transmission Specification:
Transmission Distance: 10 meters
Working Voltage: 3.7V
Working Current: 5.5mA
Mouse Polling Rate: 125Hz
System Requirement: Bluetooth-enabled Device; Windows 8 / 10 or Later; Mac OS X 10.10 or Later; Android 4.3 or Later.

Package Contents

- 1 x Wireless Mouse
- 1 x USB Receiver
- 1 x USB Charging Cable
- 1 x User Manual

德语

Jelly Comb

Bedienungsanleitung
2.4G + Bluetooth+Bluetooth
Beleuchtete Wiederaufladbare Maus

MS057

Übersicht

- Linke Taste
- Scrollrad
- Anzeige für Bluetooth 1
- Anzeige für aufladungsschwache Batterie (leuchtet rot), auch für DPI (leuchtet blau)
- Umschalttaste/Pair-Taste
- USB Anschluss
- DPI Taste
- Rückwärts
- LED Taste

2.4G USB Verbindung

- Schalten Sie die Maus an.
- Öffnen Sie das Deckel, nehmen Sie den USB Empfänger aus. Achtung: Sie sollten die Deckel zuerst von hinten hochheben und dann glatt herausziehen.
- Drücken Sie die Umschalttaste bis weiße Anzeige ② blinkt.
- Stecken Sie den USB Dongle in den Anschluss.

Bluetooth Verbindung

- Schalten Sie die Maus an.
- Drücken Sie die Umschalttaste bis die Anzeige ② oder ③ blinkt weiß langsam.
- Drücken Sie Pair-Taste für 3 bis 5 Sekunden, bis die weiße Anzeige schnell blinkt, die Maus geht in den Bluetooth-Pairing-Modus.

Unter Windows 10

- Öffnen Sie Bluetooth Funktion bei Einstellung Ihres Geräts.
- Tippen Sie "Bluetooth Geräte hinzufügen oder entfernen".
- Drücken Sie "Verbinden" auf der Suche nach "BT + 2.4G Mouse".

Unter Mac OS

- Öffnen Sie Bluetooth Funktion.
- Suchen nach "BT + 2.4G Mouse", drücken "Verbinden". Wenn "Verbinden" auftritt, dann kann man die Maus benutzen.
- Öffnen Sie Einstellung Ihres Apple Geräts.
- Drücken Sie "Verbinden" auf der Suche nach "BT + 2.4G Mouse".

Unter iOS

- Öffnen Sie "Tippen" bei "Bedienungshilfen" der Einstellung.
- Drücken Sie "Assistive Touch".
- Schalten Sie "Assistive Touch" an.

Unter Android

- Öffnen Sie Bluetooth Funktion bei Einstellung.
- Suchen nach "BT + 2.4G Mouse", drücken Sie "Verbinden".
- Wenn "Verbinden" auftritt, dann ist die Verbindung erfolgreich gesetzt.

Umschalten der Verbindung

Nachdem die Verbindung durch alle BT 1, BT 2 und 2.4 G erfolgreich gesetzt ist, kann man die Umschalttaste kurz drücken, um zwischen mehrere Geräten umzustellen.

Bluetooth Gerät 1
2.4G Gerät
Bluetooth Gerät 2

Kurz die Umschalttaste klicken, um leicht zwischen 3 Geräten umzustellen.

Anweisung der Aufladung

- Beim schwachen Akku leuchtet die Anzeige für den leuchtenden Kanal schnell. In diesem Fall laden Sie die Maus auf, während der Aufladung leuchtet die Anzeige rot, nach vollständiger Aufladung geht die Anzeige aus.
- Stecken Sie das USB Ladekabel in den USB Anschluss des Computers, während der Aufladung leuchtet die Anzeige rot, nach vollständiger Aufladung geht die Anzeige aus, der Ladevorgang dauert ungefähr 1-3 Stunden.

Spezifikation

Grundspezifikation:
Chip: Nordic NRF51802W
Motor: Optisch
DPI: 1000-1600-2400
Lebensdauer: Über 3 Millionen Klicks
Abmessung: 114.4x64.4x38mm
Gewicht: 95g

Spezifikation der 2.4 Verbindung:
Reichweite: 10M
Arbeitsspannung: 3.7V
Arbeitsstrom: 4mA
Mausende: 125Hz
Kompatibilität: Windows 8, Windows 10 und nachher; Mac OS X 10.10 und nachher; Android 4.3 und nachher.

Spezifikation der Bluetooth Verbindung:
Reichweite: 10M
Arbeitsspannung: 3.7V
Arbeitsstrom: 4mA
Mausende: 125Hz
Kompatibilität: Windows 8, Windows 10 und nachher; Mac OS X 10.10 und nachher; Android 4.3 und nachher.

Lieferumfang

- 1 x Fernbedienung
- 1 x USB Empfänger
- 1 x USB Ladekabel
- 1 x Bedienungsanleitung

法语

Jelly Comb

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR
Souris rechargeable avec éclairage connexion 2.4 G + Double Bluetooth

MS057

Caractéristiques du produit

- Bouton gauche
- Molette
- Indicateur Bluetooth 1
- Indicateur de batterie / DPI
- Commutateur de mode / couplage Bluetooth
- Port de charge USB
- Bouton DPI
- Suivant
- Interrupteur d'éclairage
- Bouton droit
- Indicateur USB
- Indicateur Bluetooth 2
- Indicateur de batterie / DPI
- Lumière rouge pour la charge et la batterie faible
- Lumière bleue pour DPI
- récepteur USB
- bouton on/off
- Précédent
- Affichage d'éclairage

Utilisation de USB 2.4G

- Mettez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur ON.
- Retirez le récepteur.
- Appuyez sur le bouton de commutation de mode et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 à 5 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant blanc clignote rapidement, puis la souris passe en mode d'appariement Bluetooth.
- Insérez le récepteur USB dans le port USB de votre ordinateur.

Connexion Bluetooth

- Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation sur ON.
- Appuyez sur le commutateur de mode sur le mode ② ou ③, la lumière blanche clignote lentement.
- Appuyez sur le bouton de commutation de mode et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 à 5 secondes jusqu'à ce que le voyant blanc clignote rapidement, puis la souris passe en mode d'appariement Bluetooth.

Système Windows 10

- Cliquez sur «Périphérique Bluetooth».
- Cliquez sur «Ajouter ou supprimer un périphérique Bluetooth».
- Votre ordinateur recherche automatiquement «BT + 2.4G Mouse», puis cliquez sur «appairer».

Système Mac OS

- Cliquez sur «Réglages» sur Mac.
- Cliquez sur «Bluetooth» dans «Réglages».
- Votre ordinateur trouvera automatiquement «BT + 2.4G Mouse», puis cliquez sur «appairer» et vous pourrez l'utiliser après l'installation.
- Cliquez sur «Réglages» sur Mac.
- Activez Assistive Touch.

Système Android

- Cliquez sur Paramètres sur votre appareil, puis activez Bluetooth.
- Votre ordinateur trouvera automatiquement «BT + 2.4G Mouse», puis cliquez sur «appairer», terminez l'appariement.
- La «BT + 2.4G Mouse» est connectée et peut être utilisée normalement.

Système iOS

- Cliquez sur Paramètres sur l'appareil, puis activez Bluetooth.
- Votre ordinateur trouvera automatiquement «BT + 2.4G Mouse», puis cliquez sur «appairer», terminez le couplage.
- La «BT + 2.4G Mouse» est connectée et peut être utilisée normalement.

Comment changer de mode de connexion

Une fois le mode USB BT, BT et 2.4G connecté, appuyez sur le mode pour basculer entre plusieurs appareils.

Connexion d'appareil Bluetooth 1
Connexion USB 2.4G
Connexion d'appareil Bluetooth 2

Appuyez sur le bouton de commutation de mode en haut de la souris pour basculer entre 3 appareils.

La charge

- Quand la puissance est insuffisante, l'indicateur de charge et l'indicateur de canal correspondant clignotent jusqu'à ce qu'il soit éteint. Veuillez connecter l'alimentation pour charger à temps. Poids: 95g
- Connectez le câble de charge au port USB de l'ordinateur. L'indicateur de charge est toujours allumé pendant la charge; le temps de charge est d'environ 1-3 heures. L'indicateur s'éteint une fois la charge terminée.

Paramètres de base

Puce: Nordic NRF51802W
Moteur: optique
DPI de la souris: 1000-1600-2400
Vie de la souris: de plus de 3 millions fois
Dimension: 114.4 * 64.4 * 38mm
Poids: 95g

Paramètres de transmission 2.4G:
Distance de transmission: 10m
Tension de fonctionnement: 3.7 V
Courant de travail: 5.5mA
Taux de réaction: 250Hz
Exigence du système: Un port USB disponible
Windows XP, Windows 8, Windows 10 ou version supérieure.

Paramètres de transmission Bluetooth:
Distance de transmission: 10m
Tension de fonctionnement: 3.7 V
Taux de réaction: 125Hz
Exigence du système: Appareil compatible Bluetooth
Windows 8, Windows 10 ou version supérieure; Mac OS X 10.10 ou version supérieure; Android 4.3 ou version supérieure.

Contenu

- 1 x souris sans fil
- 1 x récepteur USB
- 1 x câble de chargement USB C
- 1 x manuel de l'utilisateur